

Contract number: 06913

Contract name: Public Safety Communication Equipment

Contract Amendment

Date Issued: January 25, 2016 Effective Date: July 1, 2016 Amendment Number: 1

Contractor Name: Telewave, Inc.

This Contract Amendment is issued under the provisions of the contract referenced above. The changes authorized are within the scope of the original contract. All rights and obligations of the parties are governed by the terms of the original contract, including any subsequent amendments, which are hereby incorporated by reference.

Purpose of Amendment – Per contract 06913 Section 1.5 Contract Term, DES offers to extend the contract with Telewave, Inc. for an additional two (2) years effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2018.

Authorizing Signatures

FOR CONTRACTOR:		FOR STATE OF WASHINGTON:	
Telewave, Inc. 660 Giguere Court San Jose, CA 95133		Department of Enterprise Services 1500 Jefferson Street SE PO Box 41411 Olympia, WA 98504-1411	
Contact Name:	Raymond Collins	Contact Name:	Neva Peckham
Contact Title:	President	Contact Title:	Contracts Specialist
Contact Phone:	800-331-3396	Contact Phone:	360-407-9411
Contact Email:	ray@t elew ave.com	Contact Email:	Neva.Peckham@des.wa.gov
Signature:	Huston O Miller	Signature:	news De IX
Date:	2/25/2016	Date:	2/25/16
`		DES Approving Manager:	
		Contact Name:	Farrell Presnell
- B	-	Contact Title:	Assistant Director, Department of Enterprise Services
Ø		Contact Phone:	360-407-8820
4, 200		Contact Email:	Farrell.Presnell@des.wa.gov
		Signature:	Cy Tellet
		Date:	4. 1. 7016